# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steve ALLEN	10/31/2005
Jean-Pierre BURDETT	10/31/2005
Diane CORRIGAN	11/02/2005
Miles HAMMOND	10/31/2005
Colin KELLETT	11/02/2005
Greg LAROCQUE	11/01/2005
Paul SIMPSON	10/31/2005
Greg SMITH	10/31/2005
Shane YOUNG	10/31/2005
Mike ROPER	11/01/2005
J. Scott GIBSON	10/31/2005

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTWAVE WIRELESS CANADA INC.
Street Address:	1 Hines Road
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3C7

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29227215
Application Number:	29227214
Application Number:	29227216
Application Number:	29234223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 018242 FRAME: 0369

500150767

Fax Number: (613)230-6706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-780-8673

Email: kdaniels@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name: Ogilvy Renault LLP

Address Line 1: 1981 McGill College Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3A 3C1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15000-34US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent Daniels

Total Attachments: 10

source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page8.tif

source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed\_Design\_Application\_Assignment#page10.tif

#### **UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, we,:

Steve Allen, of 88 Aero Drive, Nepean, Ontario, K2H 5E4, Canada;

Jean-Pierre Burdett, of 46 Insmill Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2T 1G4, Canada;

Diane Corrigan, of Box 18, Site 10, Trepassey, Newfoundland, A0A 4B0, Canada;

J. Scott Gibson, of 39 Summerlea Road, Chelsea, Quebec, J9B 1W4, Canada;

Miles Hammond, of 564 Wildshore Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 1T4, Canada;

Colin Kellett, of 36 Ashley Piece, Ramsbury, Mariborough, U.K., SN8 2QE

Greg Larocque, of 5 Trafalgar Crescent, Stittsville, Ontario, K2S 1J2, Canada;

Mike Roper, of 134 First Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1S 2G4, Canada;

Paul Simpson, of RR#4, Lanark, Ontario, K0G 1K0, Canada;

Greg Smith, of 31 Tower Road, Nepean, Ontario, K2G 2E4; and

Shane Young, of 67 St. Claire Avenue, Nepean, Ontario, K2G 2A3

are named as petitioners in the design patent applications identified on the attached Schedule "A":

AND WHEREAS, Spotwave Wireless Canada Inc., of:

1 Hines Road, Suite 204 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3C7

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design patent applications and in and to any and all design patents to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design patent applications, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International

Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all design patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said design patent applications, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said design patent application or applications, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all design patents on said applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said design patent applications, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

arra coorgino.	
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <u>3/5</u> *day of <u>Oc/obec</u> _, <u>2605</u> , in
WITNESS	Steve Allen
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <u>3/</u> 3 day of <u>Qc/9/b//</u> , <u>2005</u> , in
MITNESS	Jean-Pierre Burdett
EXECUTED at Office with the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <u>3<sup>nd</sup>day of <i>Moencher ,2005</i></u> , in
<u>Jandario Librido</u> WITNESS	Diane Corrigan

EXECUTED at	, this	day of,,	. in
the presence of the undersigned witness.	<u> </u>		,
WITNESS		J. Scott Gibson	
<b>EXECUTED</b> at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this ˌ	day of,,	, in
WITNESS		Mike Hammond	
<b>EXECUTED</b> at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <sub>:</sub>	day of,	, in
WITNESS		Colin Kellett	
EXECUTED at	, this	<u> 13 t</u> day of <u>November, 2015</u>	, in
<u> Anglic Garka</u> WITNESS		Greg Larocque / Control of the Contr	Kacema
the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <sub>.</sub>	1St day of <u>November</u> , 2005	, in
<u> Laciac Clarko</u> WITNESS		Mike Roper	

the presence of the undersigned witness.	, this <u>_</u>	<u>3/</u> day of _	October	<u> </u>
<u> Lacion Charle</u> Witness		Paul Simpso	òn.	<del></del>
<b>EXECUTED</b> at the presence of the undersigned witness.	, this	day of _		_,, in
WITNESS		Greg Smith		
<b>EXECUTED</b> at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <sub>-</sub>	day of		_,, in
WITNESS		Shane Youn	g	······································

	~4 <b>-</b>	
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned with	ess.	,, in
WITNESS	Paul Simpson	
EXECUTED at <u>&gt;PRETO</u> the presence of the undersigned witne	行うべ <sup>さ</sup> this <u>3 )</u> day of <u></u> ocて ess.	, <u>2005,</u> in
WITNESS GEN MONETTE	Greg SmND	3
<b>EXECUTED</b> at the presence of the undersigned witne	, this day of	,, in
WITNESS	Shape Young	

	-4-
EXECUTED at OHQUIA the presence of the undersigned witness.	this 315 day of October 2005 li
foulie Clarko WITNESS	Paul Simpson
EXECUTED at	, this day of in
WITNESS	Greg Smith
the presence of the undersigned witness.	, this 31 day of October, 2005
Carly Will	Shane Young

-3-

the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this	31 day of	TESSER	, in
WITNESS		Scott Gibson	A.	2
the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this	3/_ day of _ <i>OGC</i>	BEL	in
WITNESS WITNESS		MG.U_ Mike Hammond		<u>.</u>
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this	day of		In
WITNESS		Colin Kellett		<b></b>
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this <sub>:</sub>	day of	······································	_, in
WITNESS		Greg Larocque		<b>-</b>
EXECUTED atthe presence of the undersigned witness.	_, this ,	day of	·	, in
WITNESS		Mike Roper		-

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018242 FRAME: 0377

EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	this day of	
WITNESS	J. Scott Gibson	
EXECUTED at	this day or	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
WITNESS	Wike Hammern	-
EXECUTED at <u>GROVE</u> , UK the presence of the undersigned witness.	this 2nd day of November 200	<b>25</b> in
WITNESS	Colin Keliett	
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	this slay of	17.4
WITNESS	Greg Larocque	
EXECUTED at the presence of the undersigned witness.	, thisday of	(4) w
WITNESS	Ride Bolier	

		Schedule A	
Country	File Number	W:21 _	
COULTY Y	Lue Mumber	Title	Serial Number
Argentina	15000-34AR	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
- L goritiid	15000-35AR	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	74.03
	15000-35AR		74.031
	15000-36AR	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	74.041
	15000-37AR	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	
Brazil	15000-34BR	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-35BR	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-35BR	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-30BR		
	13000-37 BK	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	
Canada	15000-34CA	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	440070
	15000-35CA	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	110270
	15000-36CA	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	110271
	15000-37CA	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	110322
	9-15000-14CA	ANTENNA HOUSING	111046
	9-15000-14CA		99712
	9-10000-14CA-1	ANTENNA HOUSING	104337
Chile	15000-34CL	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2303-2005
	15000-35CL	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-36CL	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2304-2005 2305-2005
	15000-37CL	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	
	10000 0, 02	DONOR ONLI FIGOSING	2306-2005
China	15000-34CN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2.0053E+11
	15000-35CN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2.0053E+11
	15000-36CN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2.0053E+11
	15000-37CN	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	2.0053E+11
***************************************			2.00002.11
Europe	15000-34EU	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	399399
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	15000-35EU	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	00000
	15000-36EU	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-37EU	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	
India	15000-34IN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-35IN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-36IN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-37IN	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-52IN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-53IN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-54IN	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
Japan	15000-34JP	COVERING UNIT HOUSING	2005-24696
	15000-35JP	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2005-24720
	15000-36JP	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	2005-24739
	15000-37JP	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	2005-24773
	15000-48JP	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING ("SPOTCELL ENTERPRISE	2005-24700
	15000-49JP	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING ("SPOTCELL ENTERPRISE	2005-24734
	15000-50JP	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING ("SPOTCELL HOME")	2005-24740

Mexico	15000-34MX	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	
	15000-35MX		PA/f/2005/00
	<del></del>	COVERAG UNIT HOUSING	PA/f/2005/00
	15000-36MX	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	PA/f/2005/00
	15000-37MX	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	PA/f/2005/00
United States	15000-34US	ANTENNA HOUSING	29/227215
	15000-35US	ANTENNA HOUSING	29/227214
	15000-36US	ANTENNA HOUSING	29/227216
	15000-37US	DONOR UNIT HOUSING	29/234223
	15000-51US	COVERAGE UNIT HOUSING	30,201,200
	9-15000-14US	ANTENNA HOUSING	29/172456
	9-15000-14US-1	ANTENNA HOUSING	29/195472

**RECORDED: 09/13/2006**